

Media Contact: Thomas J Gilliland PCG Client Associate Wells Fargo Advisors 440-992-1515

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## WELLS FARGO ADVISORS ASHTABULA BRANCH TO HOLD SHRED-IT EVENT

**ASHTABULA, OHIO** — **May 1, 2022** — The Wells Fargo Advisors Ashtabula branch, home to the Huffman-Mayer Wealth Management Group of Wells Fargo Advisors, is holding *Shred-It and Forget It Saturday* on May 19 from 9 a.m. to 12 noon.

The event provides the group's clients and other guests to clear out old papers and helps to protect identity with complimentary shredding. Attendees will also be offered coffee and pastries while they wait for their shredding to be completed.

Huffman-Mayer Wealth Management Group is a proud supporter of the United Way of Ashtabula County. You will also have the chance to make a voluntary check donation payable to United Way of Ashtabula County. All donations to United Way will be collected by Kristen Kitchen, Executive Director will benefit numerous organizations located in Ashtabula County.

## **About Wells Fargo Advisors**

With \$1.88 trillion in client assets as of March 31, 2022, Wells Fargo Advisors provides advice and guidance to help clients maximize all aspects of their financial lives. Our vast network of financial advisors, one of the nation's largest, serves investors through locations in all 50 states and the District of Columbia. Wells Fargo Advisors is a part of Wells Fargo Wealth & Investment Management (WIM), a division within Wells Fargo & Company and one of the largest wealth managers in the U.S. WIM provides financial products and services through various bank and brokerage affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company. Wells Fargo Advisors is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, Members SIPC, separate registered broker-dealers and non-bank affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company. All data includes Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, as of March 31, 2022. <a href="https://www.wellsfargoadvisors.com">www.wellsfargoadvisors.com</a>

## Investment and Insurance Products are:

- Not Insured by the FDIC or Any Federal Government Agency
- Not a Deposit or Other Obligation of, or Guaranteed by, the Bank or Any Bank Affiliate
- Subject to Investment Risks, Including Possible Loss of the Principal Amount Invested

Wells Fargo Advisors is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC, Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company.

CAR #0323-04109